506543402 03/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6590180

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| SPEC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC | 03/08/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SOURCE PRODUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO, INC. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 113 TEAL ST |
| City: | ST ROSE |
| State/Country: | LOUISIANA |
| Postal Code: | 70087 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8998488 |
| Patent Number: | 9717138 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-8602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5088988601

Email: docketing@westboro-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUIRHEAD AND SATURNELLI, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 FRIBERG PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1001

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPM-016US SPM-016USDIV1 | |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DONALD W. MUIRHEAD | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Donald W. Muirhead/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/09/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 1

506543402

source=SPM-016US, SPM-016USDIV1, SPEC IP Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055529 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPEC Intellectual Property LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a company having executive offices at 113 Teal Street, LA 70087, is the owner of the following patents:

AU 2010212595
CA 2751877
CA 2942364
German part of European Patent EP2996117 - German file number 60 2010 051 939.2
UK part of European Patent EP2996117
French part of European Patent EP2996117
German part of European Patent EP2396793 - German file number 60 2010 028 950.8
UK part of European Patent EP2396793
French part of European Patent EP2396793
US 8,998,488
US 9,717,138

(collectively, "the PATENTS") and has full right to convey its entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the PATENTS free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, Source Production & Equipment Co., Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a company having executive offices at 113 Teal Street, LA 70087, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by act of the undersigned authorized representative thereof, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the PATENTS, including the right to sue for past infringement;

AND, the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any of the PATENTS to the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the undersigned agrees that the attorney of record shall hereinafter act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE.

| On behalf of SPEC Intellectual Property, LLC | <u>Date Signed</u> |
|--|--------------------|
| Somen Ke. Dhang | 03/08/21 |
| Name: Sandra M. Kusy | |
| Title: Vice President & General Manager | |

On behalf of Source Production & Equipment Co., Inc.

Date Signed

Name: Sandra M. Kusy

Title: Vice President & General Manager

PATENT REEL: 055529 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 03/09/2021